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® One-off artisan finds
- @ Gift wrapping ideas
o Scandi treats to bake
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Shopping
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~ Admiral bath, =
L £1,899, Pure

Knightsbridge aluminium-effect
freestanding bath, £2,750,
Frontline Bathrooms

Solus single-ended roll-top
bath in orange, £1,428,

Copper-clad Usk Fjord freestanding bath,
The Albion Bath Company

cast-iron bath £1,795, Waters Baths 5
£7,950, Drummonds of %_J

Albany freestanding
natural stone bath,
£3,999, Burlington
Bathrooms

Bateau bath with Verdigris
exterior and nickel
interior, from £4,699
William Holland
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Ferm Living Terrazzo Deco Martini Queensbury Nina Campbell Les Karlie Klum Rain Floral Still Life Grey
wallpaper in Rose, wallpaper in Blush, Midnight wallpaper, Indiennes wallpaper,  wallpaper, £28 per wallpaper, £75
£65 per roll, £140 per roll, £40 per roll, -+ £76 per roll, roll, Lime Lace per roll, Woodchip
Cloudberry Living Divine Savages Laura Ashley Osborne & Little & Magnolia
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A Amara 0800 587 7645 amara.com
Arada 01297 632050 aradastoves.com
Audenza 0116 298 6393 audenza.com

B Bisque 020 7328 2225 bisque.co.uk
Bloom & Wild 020 7352 9499 bloomandwild.com
Button & Sprung 0333 320 1801 buttonandsprung.com

C California Shutters 0800 195 0196 californiashutters.co.uk
Carpetright 0330 333 3444 carpetright.co.uk
Clarke & Clarke 01706 242010 clarke-clarke.com

D Darlings of Chelsea 020 7371 5745 darlingsofchelsea.co.uk
Dibor 0800 408 0660 dibor.co.uk
Dobbies dobbies.com
Drummonds 020 7376 4499 drummonds-uk.com
Dunelm 0345 165 6565 dunelm.com

E Esse 01282 813235 esse.com

F Farrar & Tanner 0844 567 8365 farrar-tanner.co.uk
Farrow & Ball 01202 876141 farrow-ball.com
The French Bedroom Company 01444 415430 frenchbedroomcompany.co.uk

G Garden Requisites 01225 851577 garden-requisites.co.uk
Garden Trading 01993 845559 gardentrading.co.uk
Gemini Tiles 0800 014 2994 ctdtiles.co.uk
Granada Secondary Glazing 0845 900 3899 gsecg.com

| lan Snow 01271 858649 iansnow.com
lliv 01772 651199 i-liv.co.uk

J Jim Lawrence 01473 826685 jim-lawrence.co.uk
John Lewis 0345 604 9049 johnlewis.com

K King & Mcgaw 01273 511942 kingandmcgaw.com

L Laura Ashley 0333 200 8009 lauraashley.com
Le Creuset 0800 373792 lecreuset.co.uk
Little Greene 0845 880 5855 littlegreene.com

M Maison White 01206 762999 maisonwhite.co.uk
Mammouth mammouthmattress.com

N National Trust Shop shop.nationaltrust.org
The Natural Wood Floor Company 020 8871 9771 naturalwoodfloor.co.uk
Neptune 01793 427450 neptune.com
Nest nest.com
Next 0333 777 8000 next.co.uk

0 0ak Furniture Land 0800 440 2254 oakfurnitureland.co.uk
Oka 0333 004 2042 oka.com

P Pooky 020 7351 3003 pooky.com
Portmeirion 01782 743427 portmeirion.co.uk

R Rowen & Wren 01276 451077 rowenandwren.co.uk
S Sanderson stylelibrary.com

Sofa.com 0345 400 2222 sofa.com

Sophie Allport sophieallport.com

Stoneglow 020 8595 8878 stoneglowcandles.co.uk

Susie Watson Designs 0344 980 8185 susiewatsondesigns.co.uk
v Vogue UK 01902 387000 vogueuk.co.uk

w Wyevale Garden Centres 0344 272 3000 wyevalegardencentres.co.uk
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A New Tribe 0815 534545 anewtribe.co.uk /
brams & Chronicle Books

01903 828503 abramsandchronicle.co.uk
Aga 0800 111 6477 agaliving.com
Alfies Antiques Market 020 7723 6066
alfiesantiques.com
Amara 0800 587 7645 amara.com
Ambience Home 020 8770 3870
ambiencehomefurnishings.co.uk
Annabel James 0345 548 0210 annabeljames.co.uk
Annie Sloan anniesloan.com
Arada Stoves 01297 632050 aradastoves.com
Ardingly Antiques Market iacf.co.uk/ardingly
Ashmolean Museum 01865 278016 ashmolean.org
At Home in the Country 01484 865359
athomeinthecountry.co.uk
Audenza 0116 2986393 audenza.com

B&Q diy.com

Benjamin Moore benjaminmoore.com
Bert & May 0203 744 0776 bertandmay.com
Betty & Violet bettyandviolet.com
Bettys 0800 456 1919 bettys.co.uk
Beyond France 01285 641867 beyondfrance.co.uk
Biscuiteers 08704 588358 biscuiteers.com
Black Bough 01584 877948 blackbough.co.uk
Blendworth 023 9259 2000 blendworth.co.uk
Bloom & Wild bloomandwild.com
Bonton bonton.fr
Boretti en.boretti.com
Brissi 01225 461145 brissi.com
British Heart Foundation 0300 330 3322 bhf.org.uk
British Library 0330 333 1144 bl.uk
Burge & Gunson burgeandgunson.co.uk
Burlington Bathrooms burlingtonbathrooms.com

Cambridge Imprint cambridgeimprint.co.uk
Caroline Gardner carolinegardner.com
Carpetright 0330 333 3444 carpetright.co.uk
Chelsea Textiles ct iles.com
Chesneys 020 7627 1410 chesneys.co.uk
The Christmas Boutique 01933 359436
thechristmasboutique.co.uk
Christopher Wray 020 7013 0180 christopherwray.com
Clearview Stoves clearviewstoves.com
Clippings 020 3808 9449 clippings.com
Cloudberry Living 01332 824166
Cockpit Arts cockpitarts.com
The Contemporary Home Ltd 0845 130 8229 tch.net
Content by Terence Conran 020 8150 8380
contentbyterenceconran.com
Contura contura.eu
The Cotswold Company
0333 200 1725 cotswoldco.com
Cotswold Grey 01608 650446 cotswoldgrey.com
Cotswold Trading 01386 853331 cotswoldtrading.com
Cox & Cox 0330 333 2123 coxandcox.co.uk
Craig & Rose 01383 740011 craigandrose.com
Crosswater 0345 873 8840 crosswater.co.uk
Cult Furniture 020 8185 6960 cultfurniture.com

Daisy Park 01769 579077 daisypark.co.uk
Darlings of Chelsea 020 7371 5745
Daylesford 01608 731700 daylesford.com
Decorator's Notebook decoratorsnotebook.co.uk
Dee Hardwicke deehardwicke.co.uk
Designist shop.designist.ie
DFS 0808 159 5453 dfs.co.uk
Direct Stoves 0845 450 8351 directstoves.com
Divine Savages divinesavages.com
Dobbies 0131 561 6406 dobbies.com
Down to Earth Cards 01948 780377
downtoearthcards.co.uk
Dowsing & Reynolds dowsingandreynolds.com
Dresden Star Ornaments victorianornaments.com
Drummonds 020 7376 4499 drummonds-uk.com
Dulux 0333 222 7171 dulux.co.uk

Ebay ebay.com

Emma Bridgewater 01782 407733
emmabridgewater.co.uk
The Emporium 01935 579482
theemporiumyeovil.co.uk
Esme Winter esmewinter.co.uk
Esse 01282 813235 esse.com
Etsy etsy.com

Farrow & Ball 01202 876141 farrow-ball.com
The Fern Press at Etsy etsy.com/uk/shop/thefernpress
Fil A Sophie at Etsy etsy.com/uk/shop/filasophie

Fired Earth firedearth.com

Firefox Stove available from Peco of Hampton

020 8979 8310 pecoofhampton.com

Fortnum & Mason 020 7734 8040 fortnumandmason.com
Foscot Wreaths 01608 659908 foscotwreaths.com

The French Bedroom Company 01444 415430
frenchbedroomcompany.co.uk

Frontline Bathrooms 0845 470 2424
frontlinebathrooms.co.uk

Garden Trading 01993 845559 gardentrading.co.uk
Gerald Culliford 020 8390 4656 geraldculliford.co.uk
Gettingpersonal.co.uk 0330 333 4220
The Gifted Few 01858 410643 thegiftedfew.com
Gisela Graham 020 7708 6396 giselagraham.co.uk
Graham & Brown 0808 168 3795 grahambrown.com
Graham & Green 01225 418200 grahamandgreen.co.uk
Gustav Interiors gustavinteriors.com

Habitat 0344 499 4686 habitat.co.uk

The Hambledon 01962 890055 thehambledon.com
Harrods 0333 300 1000 harrods.com
Harvey Norman harveynorman.com
Hector Finch hectorfinch.com
Hobbycraft 0330 026 1400 hobbycraft.co.uk
Homesense 01923 473561 homesense.com
Hurn & Hurn 01603 559250 hurnandhurn.com

lan Mankin 020 7722 0997 ianmankin.co.uk
India Jane 020 8799 7166 indiajane.co.uk

Jim Lawrence 01473 826685 jim-lawrence.co.uk
hn Lewis 0345 604 9049 johnlewis.com
Josephine Rossi 01454 218555

JJan Constantine 01270 821194 janconstantine.co.uk
ol

Kew Gardens Shop 0208 332 3123 shop.kew.org
Kitchen Worktops Online kitchenworktopsonline.co.uk

Labour & Wait 020 7729 6253 labourandwait.co.uk
Laura Ashley 0333 200 8009 lauraashley.com
Laura Ashley Bathroom Collection 01225 303900
lauraashleybathroomcollection.com
Lemonbaum at Etsy etsy.com/shop/lemonbaum
Lights4fun 01423 816040 lights4fun.co.uk
Lime Lace 0330 058 4158 limelace.co.uk
Linum linumdesign.com
Little Greene 0845 880 5855 littlegreene.com
Living It Up 0116 269 5960 livingitup.co.uk
Liz's Country Kitchen lizscountrykitchen.wordpress.com
Lloyd Loom lloydloom.com
London Art Week londonartweek.co.uk
Louisa Grace Interiors 07956 650895 louisagrace.co.uk
Ludlow Stoves 01584 878552 ludlowstoves.co.uk
Lundhs lundhsrealstone.com/uk

Made by Hands made-by-hands.co.uk

Made in Design 020 7692 4001 madeindesign/co/uk
Made.com 0344 257 1888
Mailg maileg.co.uk
Marina Mill 01634 718871 marinamill.co.uk
Marks & Spencer 0333 014 8555 marksandspencer.com
Marmor Paperie marmorpaperie.co.uk
Marquis & Dawe 01925 767 611 marquisanddawe.co.uk
Matalan 0333 004 4444 matalan.co.uk
Maud Interiors 020 8675 4637 maudinteriors.com
Melody Maison 01302 741000 melodymaison.co.uk
Millabe millabe.co.uk
Minions of Craft minionsofcraft.co.uk
Morse 01788 554410 morsoe.com
Mulberry Home at GP&J Baker gpjbaker.com
Museum Selection 0844 499 7120 museumselection.co.uk
Mushroom London mushroomlondon.com
My Furniture 0800 092 1636 my-furniture.com

National Gallery Shop 020 7747 2870
nationalgallery.co.uk
National Portrait Gallery Shop npg.org.uk
National Trust 0344 800 1895 shop.nationaltrust.org.uk
Natural History Museum Shop 020 7942 5000 nhm.ac.uk
Natuzzi natuzzi.co.uk b
Neptune 01793 427450 neptune.com
Nest.co.uk 0114 243 3000
Next 0333 777 8000 next.co.uk
Nutscene 01307 468589 nutscene.com

Ocean Lighting 01642 245 066 oceanlighting.co.uk
Oka 03330 042042 oka.com
The Old Cinema 020 8995 4166 theoldcinema.co.uk
Oliver Bonas 020 8974 0110 oliverbonas.com

Osborne & Little 020 8812 3123 osborneandlittie.com
Oxfam Bookshop oxfam.org.uk

Pagazzi 0344 257 1908 pagazzi.com
Paperchase 020 3322 4788 paperchase.com
Pegasus Art pegasusart.co.uk
Peony & Sage 01289 388650 peonyandsage.com
Peony & Thistle peonyandthistie.com
Petersham Nurseries 020 8940 5230
petershamnurseries.com
Pines and Needles 0203 384 9420 pinesandneedies.com
Pipii 01342 823921 pipii.co.uk
Pooky 01242 821415 pooky.com
Printer + Tailor 01432 265094 printerandtailor.com
Pure Bathroom Collection 0845 634 4321
purebathroomcollection.co.uk
Pushka 020 3056 7556 pushkahome.com

Rais rais.com

Raj Tent Club 020 8847 2212 rajtentclub.com
Raystitch 020 7704 1060 raystitch.co.uk
The Real Flower Company 01730 818300
realflowers.co.uk
RHS rhs.org.uk
River Island 0344 576 6444 riverisland.com
Ross & Brown 0345 600 3315 rossandbrownhome.co.uk
Rowen & Wren 01276 451077 rowenandwren.co.uk
The Royal Collection Shop 020 8692 4463
royalcollectionshop.co.uk

Sainsbury's Home 0800 636262 sainsburys.co.uk
Shakespeare Birthplace Trust shop.shakespeare.org.uk
Smeg 0344 557 9907 smeguk.com
Smithers of Stamford 01780 435060
smithersofstamford.com
Sofa.com 0345 400 2222
Sofas by Saxon 01204 368413 sofasbysaxon.com
Sophie Allport 01778 560 256 sophieallport.com
Sophie Conran 020 7603 1522 sophieconran.com
Spode 01782 743427 spode.co.uk
Stable Antiques Broadway 07799 035873
Steel steel-cucine.com
Stovesonline 0845 226 5754 stovesonline.co.uk
Sunbury Antiques sunburyantiques.com
Susie Watson Designs 0344 980 8185
susiewatsondesigns.co.uk
Sweetpea & Willow 0345 257 2627
sweetpeaandwillow.com
Swoon Editions 020 3319 6332 swooneditions.com

Talking Tables 0207 627 6767 talkingtables.co.uk
Thomas & Thomas 01608 664022 thomasthomas.net
Thornback & Peel 020 72427478 thornbackandpeel.co.uk
Tingewick Pottery tingewickpottery.co.uk
Toast 0333 400 5200 toa.st/uk
Tobias & the Angel 020 8878 8902 tobiasandtheangel.com
Tobias Interiors tobiasinteriors.co.uk

Unbound unbound.com
Urban Avenue 0330 221 0565 urbanavenue.co.uk

V V Rouleaux 020 7224 5179 wrouleaux.com
Valspar valsparpaint.co.uk
Venoor Living 020 382 68859 venoor.com
Very very.co.uk
Viva Lagoon 020 7129 1309 vivalagoon.com
Volevatch 07463 959412 volevatch.co.uk

WWaItrose 0800 188 884 waitrose.com

Wallace & Sewell 020 7833 2995
wallaceandsewell.com

Waters Baths of Ashbourne 01332 824166
watersbaths.co.uk

Wedgwood wedgwood.co.uk

Weleda weleda.co.uk

Westminster Abbey 020 7222 5152 westminster-abbey.org
The White Company 0203 7589 222 thewhitecompany.com
White Lion Publishing quarto.com

William Holland 01305 251930 williamholland.com
William Morris Gallery 020 8496 4390 wmgallery.org.uk
Willow Fabrics 01237 237171 willowfabrics.com
Woodchip & Magnolia woodchipandmagnolia.co.uk
Wyevale Garden Centres 0344 272 3000
wyevalegardencentres.co.uk

Yester Home 01746 710 777 yesterhome.com
Yonder Living yonderliving.com

ZZava zara.com/uk
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